
Wondering if you’re eligible to donate blood? Check out the eligibility quiz to learn more: https://www.blood.ca/en/eligibility-quiz. To book a group 

appointment or LifeBus pick up to the Winnipeg Blood Centre or a mobile clinic call 204-789-1056, 1-888-222-6575 ext. 1056 or email 

groupbookermb@blood.ca. To book an individual blood donation appointment, download the GiveBlood App or visit www.blood.ca.    

 

 

Manitoba Mobile Community Clinics 

Day Date Clinic/Community Address Time 

Thursday 2018-03-01 Beausejour Brokenhead River Rec Centre  
Main floor hall - / 320 Community Lane 

15:30-19:30 

Friday 2018-03-02 Ile des Chenes Ile des Chenes Centre Trans Canada Centre  
Main Hall / 1 Rivard Street  
 

16:00-1900 

Monday 2018-03-05 Steinbach  Steinbach Evangelical Mennonite Church  
Gymnasium / 422 Main St. 

14:00-19:00 

Tuesday 2018-03-06 Selkirk Selkirk Recreation Complex  
Main floor hall / 180 Easton Drive 

16:00-20:00 

Thursday 2018-03-08 Brandon Victoria Inn - Imperial Ballroom Separate 
building adjacent to main building / 3550 
Victoria Ave 

15:30-19:30 

Friday 2018-03-09 Bold Commerce Bold Commerce  
Main Room - Centre Atrium / 50 Fultz Blvd 

11:30-14:30 

Monday 2018-03-12 Morden Access Event Centre (Morden Community 
Centre)  
Main floor hall / 111 Gilmour St 

14:00-19:00 

Tuesday 2018-03-13 Stonewall Stonewall Legion Hall  
Main floor hall / 459 Main Street 

14:00-19:00 
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Day Date Clinic/Community Address Time 

Thursday 2018-03-15 Winkler Winkler Mennonite Brethren Church  
Main floor hall / 120 Pineview Drive 

15:00-20:00 

Friday 2018-03-16 University of Manitoba University of Manitoba - University Centre - 
Multi Purpose Room - 2nd Floor / 65 
Chancellors Circle 

10:30-14:30 

Monday 2018-03-19 Steinbach  Steinbach Evangelical Mennonite Church  
Gymnasium / 422 Main St. 

14:00-19:00 

Tuesday 2018-03-20 St-Pierre-Jolys St Pierre Recreation Centre  
Main floor hall / 545 Hebert Avenue 

15:30-19:30 

Wednesday 2018-03-21 University of Winnipeg University Of Winnipeg Bulman Student 
Centre - Lower Level / 515 Portage Avenue 

09:30-14:30 

Friday 2018-03-23 St. Paul’s High School St. Paul’s High School 2200 Grant Avenue 10:00-14:00 

Monday 2018-03-26 Portage la Prairie Canad Inns - Portage la Prairie  
Ballroom / 2401 Saskatchewan Ave W 

15:00-20:00 

Tuesday 2018-03-27 Lac du Bonnet Lac du Bonnet Community Centre  
Main floor hall / 25 McArthur Ave 

16:00-19:00 

Wednesday 2018-03-28 Altona Pioneer Centre Altona - Rhineland Pioneer Centre  
Main floor hall / 227 10th Ave NW 

14:00-19:00 

Thursday 2018-03-29 Brandon Clarion Hotel & Suites Brandon  
Ballroom / 3130 Victoria Ave 

15:30-19:30 

Friday 2018-03-30 St/ Eustache / Elie Cartier Hall. St Eustache  
Main Floor Hall / 10 Government Road 

16:30-19:30 
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